

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103 business.comcast.com

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AWARDS COMCAST BUSINESS CONTRACT FOR MULTIPLE MANAGED SERVICES

Comcast Business solution to help boost bandwidth, manage network costs, and enable increased innovation

PHILADELPHIA – NOVEMBER 11, 2021 – Comcast Business today announced it has been awarded a contract by the U.S. Postal Service (USPS) to deliver managed network services to more than 3,000 USPS sites around the country.

The Comcast Business solution includes multiple managed services from the Company's portfolio, including Managed Broadband, Managed SD-WAN, Managed 4G Business Continuity, as well as Proactive Monitoring and Maintenance. This solution helps customers manage overall network costs and provides additional bandwidth for new application development.

"The U.S. Postal Service provides the American public with a trusted, affordable, and universal mail service. We're honored to be selected for this contract award," said Purazar Gowadia, Vice President and General Manager, Enterprise Solutions, Comcast Business.

Today, government agencies rely on advanced network solutions from Comcast Business to deliver increased efficiency; manage costs for civilian, defense and intelligence agencies; and provide fast, reliable connectivity down to the last mile. Comcast Business provides the network foundation agencies need to run bandwidth-intensive applications. Its high-speed, high-capacity connectivity, which scales rapidly up to 100 Gbps, operates across Comcast's diverse infrastructure and can deliver secure access to cloud and data center resources for connectivity and communication.

For more information on Comcast Business's federal government services visit: https://business.comcast.com/enterprise/industry-solutions/federal-government

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers a suite of Connectivity, Communications, Networking, Cybersecurity, Wireless, and Managed Solutions to help organizations of different sizes prepare for what's next. Powered by the nation's largest Gig-speed broadband network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and one of the leading service providers to the Enterprise market. Comcast Business has been consistently recognized by industry analysts and associations as a leader and innovator, and one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services.

For more information, call 866-429-3085. Follow on Twitter <u>@ComcastBusiness</u> and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About Comcast Corporation

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA) is a global media and technology company that connects people to moments that matter. We are principally focused on broadband, aggregation, and streaming with 57 million customer relationships across the United States and Europe. We deliver broadband, wireless, and video through our Xfinity, Comcast Business, and Sky brands; create, distribute, and stream leading entertainment, sports, and news through Universal Filmed Entertainment Group, Universal Studio Group, Sky Studios, the NBC and Telemundo broadcast networks, multiple cable networks, Peacock, NBCUniversal News Group, NBC Sports, Sky News, and Sky Sports; and provide memorable

experiences at Universal Parks and Resorts in the United States and Asia. Visit www.comcastcorporation.com for more information.

###

Media Contacts: Matt Helmke, Sr. Director, Corporate Communications

Comcast Business 215.286.8666

matt helmke@comcast.com